

Maura T. Healey Governor

KIMBERLEY DRISCOLL LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

TERRENCE M. REIDY SECRETARY

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts Executive Office of Public Safety and Security Board of Boiler Rules

P.O. Box 1025 ~ State Road

Stow, Massachusetts 01775

(978) 567~3100 Fax: (978) 567~3121

www.mass.gov/dfs



JON M. DAVINE STATE FIRE MARSHAL EDWARD S. KAWA JR CHAIRMAN

NOTICE OF MEETING

Pursuant to M.G.L. c. 30A, §20, notice is hereby given of a meeting of the Board of Boiler Rules to be held at <u>10:00 a.m. on Thursday</u>, February 15, 2024. This meeting will be conducted, and open to the public, via Microsoft Teams at:

Massachusetts Board of Boiler Rules Meeting 2/15/2024

It is anticipated that the following subjects will be discussed at the aforementioned meeting:

- Review of comments heard at the Public Hearing on 2/1/2024
- Adjournment

Posted on: February 12, 2024 @ 5:00 PM

Rachel Perlman, Esq., Legal Counsel to the Board of Boiler Rules

CC: Posted to the Department of Fire Services website:

Mass. Department of Fire Services, Boiler & Pressure Vessel Inspection Division
Secretary of State, State Publications and Regulations Division
Executive Office of Administration and Finance